Exhibition of Paintings of
EDGAR S. CAMERON

AND

MARIE GELON CAMERON

OF CHICAGO

INSTITVTE

1ICAGO-

THAEZKT:
O -

THE

ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO

DECEMBER 7 TO DECEMBER 26, 1909




DGAR S. CAMERON. Born in Ottawa, Il

Studied in Art Students’ League, New York, Chi-
cago Academy of Design; Julian Academy, Fcole des
Beaux Arts, Paris. Represented in Chicago Histori-
cal Society; in Union League Club; Arché Club;
Chicago Woman’s Aid. Member of International
Jury, Paris Exposition, 1900. Present address, 15
Studio Building, North State and Ohio Streets,
Chicago.

ARIE GELON CAMERON. Born in Paris,

France. Studied with Moreau de Tours, Caba-
nel, Jean Paul Laurens, Benjamin Constant, Paris ;
and at the Art Institute, Chicago. Represented in
Lake View Woman’s Club. Prize, Woman’s National
Catholic League, 1902. Present address, 15 Studio
Building, North State and Ohio Streets, Chicago.



e A=A T ¥, T - S R S

© ®

o B P o o B e e e e e e e e e
AEBPNPEOSO®NNNR BN RO

CATALOGUE.

EDGAR S. CAMERON.

Autumn nodding o’er the vellow plain, $250
Early snowfall, 250
Farm yard, 250
Gray November, 250
The orchard, 200
Favoring wind, 150
Traumerei, 750
Kansas prairie, 200
October Symphony, Loaned
Tranquility, 150
March afternoon, Loaned
Under the butternuts, 125
The chatelet, 125
Vineyard, 100
Opalescent evening, 125
Autumn hillside, 125
Bridge at Daly’s, 100
Fleeting clouds, 100
Buttes and alfalfa, , 100
Alone henceforth, Loaned
Autumn on the prairie, 100
Misty hilltop, 100
Grazing flock, 125
By the river, 100
Across the valley, 100



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42,
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,

The range,

The coming train,
Peaceful valley,
Elms in autumn,
Sunset,
Twilight,

The shore,
Homeward,
Rainy day,
Bridge at Grez,
The pool,
Kelsey's,
Moonlight,
Nature's carpet,
Golden autumn,

MARIE GELON CAMERON

Mending the net,
Zaina,

Suzette,

Wandering thoughts,
Trimming the hat.
Margaretta,

Portrait,

Algerian Sheik,
Dorothy,

75
75
75
75
60
75
75
35
35
35
35
35
35
25

350
200
200
200

Loaned
Toaned
Loaned
Loaned



