## Exhibition of Paintings of Edgar S. Cameron AND MARIE GÉLON CAMERON OF CHICAGO



-THE-

ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO

DECEMBER 7 TO DECEMBER 26, 1909

DGAR S. CAMERON. Born in Ottawa, Ill. Studied in Art Students' League, New York, Chicago Academy of Design; Julian Academy, École des Beaux Arts, Paris. Represented in Chicago Historical Society; in Union League Club; Archè Club; Chicago Woman's Aid. Member of International Jury, Paris Exposition, 1900. Present address, 15 Studio Building, North State and Ohio Streets, Chicago.

MARIE GÉLON CAMERON. Born in Paris, France. Studied with Moreau de Tours, Cabanel, Jean Paul Laurens, Benjamin Constant, Paris; and at the Art Institute, Chicago. Represented in Lake View Woman's Club. Prize, Woman's National Catholic League, 1902. Present address, 15 Studio Building, North State and Ohio Streets, Chicago.

## CATALOGUE.

## EDGAR S. CAMERON.

1.	Autumn nodding o'er the yellow plain,	\$250
2.	Early snowfall,	250
3.	Farm yard,	250
4.	Gray November,	250
5.	The orchard,	200
6.	Favoring wind,	150
7.	Traumerei,	750
8.	Kansas prairie,	200
9.	October Symphony,	Loaned
10.	Tranquility,	150
11.	March afternoon,	Loaned
12.	Under the butternuts,	125
13.	The chatelet,	125
14.	Vineyard,	100
15.	Opalescent evening,	125
16.	Autumn hillside,	125
17.	Bridge at Daly's,	100
18.	Fleeting clouds,	100
19.	Buttes and alfalfa,	100
20.	Alone henceforth,	Loaned
21.	Autumn on the prairie,	100
22.	Misty hilltop,	100
23.	Grazing flock,	125
24.	By the river,	100
25,	Across the valley,	100

26.	The range,	75	
27.	The coming train,	7,5	
28.	Peaceful valley,	75	
29.	Elms in autumn,	75	
30.	Sunset,	60	
31.	Twilight,	75	
32.	The shore,	75	
33.	Homeward,	35	
34.	Rainy day,	35	
35.	Bridge at Grez,	35	
36.	The pool,	35	
37.	Kelsey's,	35	
38.	Moonlight,	35	
39.	Nature's carpet,	25	
40.	Golden autumn,	25	
	MARIE GÉLON CAMERON		
41.	Mending the net,	350	
42.	Zaina,	200	
43.	Suzette,	200	
44.	Wandering thoughts,	200	
45.	Trimming the hat.		
46.	Margaretta,	Loaned	
47.	Portrait,	Loaned	
48.	Algerian Sheik,	Loaned	
49.	Dorothy,	Loaned	